



FBT6100-WH-3	12" Flexible 3-wire connector
FBT6124-WH-3	24" Flexible 3-wire connector
FBT6124-BL-WH-3	24" Power feed with bare leads, 3 wire white
FBT6136-WH-3	36" Flexible 3-wire connector

IMPORTANT: Read all instructions before installing fixtures. Retain for future reference.

SAFETY: For your safety, this fixture must be wired in accordance to local electrical codes and ordinances. All work should be done by a qualified electrician.

WARNING: Make certain power is OFF from the electrical panel before starting installation or attempting any maintenance.

CAUTION:

- USE ONLY INSULATED STAPLES OR PLASTIC TIES TO SECURE CORDS;
- ROUTE AND SECURE CORDS SO THAT THEY WILL NOT BE PINCHED OR DAMAGED WHEN THE CABINET IS PUSHED TO THE WALL;
- POSITION THE PORTABLE CABINET LIGHT WITH RESPECT TO THE CABINET SO THE LAMP REPLACEMENT MARKINGS ARE ABLE TO BE READ DURING RELAMPING;
- NOT INTENDED FOR RECESSED INSTALLATION IN CEILINGS, OR SOFFITS; AND
- APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODES DO NOT PERMIT CORDS TO BE CONCEALED WHERE DAMAGE TO INSULATION MAY GO UNNOTICED. TO PREVENT FIRE DANGER, DO NOT RUN CORD BEHIND WALLS, CEILINGS, SOFFITS, OR CABINETS WHERE IT MAY BE INACCESSIBLE FOR EXAMINATION. CORDS SHOULD BE VISUALLY EXAMINED PERIODICALLY AND IMMEDIATELY REPLACED WHEN ANY DAMAGE IS NOTED.

INCLUDED COMPONENTS:

- 1 - Fixture
- 1 - End cap
- 1 - Joiner
- Mounting hardware

Power feed sold separately.

INSTALLATION:

THE MAXIMUM DISTANCE TO THE RECEPTACLE IS DETERMINED BY THE LENGTH OF CORD PROVIDED.

- Turn power OFF from the electrical panel before starting installation.
- Screw mounting brackets to desired positions. Insert fixture into mounting brackets [Fig. 1A & B].
- Connect power cord (sold separately) to AC [Fig. 1C].
- Once assembly is complete, turn on power to confirm fixture is working properly.

5. Select the desired white color from the CCT switch located on each LEDBAR fixture (2700 K - 5000 K). [Fig. 2]

LINKING:

Use the joiner (included) or a flexible connector (sold separately) to connect 2 fixtures directly [Fig. 2].

MAX LINK: 2500 mA / 300 W [Table 1]

HARDWARE:

- Before connecting to hardwire box (#ATF6300-WH sold separately), select the 3-wire port and remove the cover [Fig. 3].
- Use the joiner (included) or flexible connector (sold separately) to connect the fixture to the hardware box [Fig. 3].

ACCESSORIES (sold separately)

Power cord

ALFT6000-WH-3	6' Power cord
ALFT6000S-WH-3	6' Power feed with On/Off switch
ALFT6016-WH-3	16' Power cord

Power Cord with 90° connector

ALFT60901-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire power cord with 90° connectors (top connection)
ALFT60902-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire power cord with 90° connectors (left connection)
ALFT60903-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire power cord with 90° connectors (bottom connection)
ALFT60904-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire power cord with 90° connectors (right connection)

Hardwire box

ALFT6300-WH	Hardwire box with On/Off switch
ALFT6300-OS-WH	Hardwire box with motion sensor

Flexible cord with 90° connector

ALFT901-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire cord with 90° connectors (left connection)
ALFT902-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire cord with 90° connectors (bottom connection)
ALFT903-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire cord with 90° connectors (right connection)
ALFT90-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire cord with 90° connectors (top connection)

Flexible connector

FBT6106-WH-3	6" Flexible 3-wire connector
--------------	------------------------------

IMPORTANT : Lire toutes les instructions avant d'installer rencontre. Conserver pour référence future.

SÉCURITÉ : Pour votre sécurité, ce dispositif doit être câblé conformément aux codes électriques locaux et des ordonnances. Tous les travaux doivent être effectués par un électricien qualifié.

AVERTISSEMENT : S'assurer est hors tension à partir du panneau électrique avant de commencer l'installation ou toute tentative de maintenance.

MISE EN GARDE:

- UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT DES AGRAFES ISOLÉES OU DES ATTACHES EN PLASTIQUE POUR FIXER LES CORDONS;
- ACHEMINÉZ ET FIXEZ LES CORDONS DE MANIÈRE À CE QU'ILS NE SOIENT PAS PINCÉS OU ENDOMMAGÉS LORSQUE L'ARMOIRE EST POUSSÉE CONTRE LE MUR;
- POSITIONNEZ LA LAMPE PORTATIVE DE L'ARMOIRE PAR RAPPORT À L'ARMOIRE DE MANIÈRE À CE QUE LES MARQUES DE REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE PUISSENT ÊTRE LUES LORS DU CHANGEMENT DE LAMPE;
- NON DESTINÉ À UNE INSTALLATION ENCASTRÉE DANS LES PLAFONDS OU LES SOFFITES; ET
- LES CODES D'INSTALLATION APPLICABLES NE PERMETTENT PAS DE DISSIMULER LES CORDONS LÀ OÙ DES DOMMAGES À L'ISOLATION PEUVENT PASSER INAPERÇUS. POUR ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE D'INCENDIE, NE FAITES PAS PASSER LE CORDON DERRIÈRE LES MURS, LES PLAFONDS, LES SOFFITES OU LES ARMOIRES OÙ IL PEUT ÊTRE INACCESSIBLE POUR EXAMEN. LES CORDONS DOIVENT ÊTRE EXAMINÉS VISUELLEMENT PÉRIODIQUEMENT ET IMMÉDIATEMENT REMPLACÉS DÈS QU'UN DOMMAGE EST CONSTATÉ.

COMPOSANTS INCLUS :

- 1 - Luminaire
- 1 - Cap de bout
- 1 - Connecteur
- matériel de montage

Alimentation vendu séparément.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE :

LA DISTANCE MAXIMALE À LA PRISE EST DÉTERMINÉE PAR LA LONGUEUR DU CORDON FOURNI.

- Éteignez l'alimentation du panneau électrique avant de commencer l'installation.
- Vissez les supports de montage à des positions souhaitées. Insérez luminaire dans les supports de montage [Fig. 1A & B].
- Connectez le cordon d'alimentation (vendu séparément) vers le CA [Fig. 1C].
- Une fois le montage terminé, mettez-la sous tension pour confirmer le dispositif fonctionne correctement.
- Sélectionnez la couleur blanche souhaitée à partir de l'interrupteur CCT situé sur chaque luminaire LEDBAR (2700 K - 5000 K). [Fig. 2]

ACCOUPLLEMENT :

Utilisez le connecteur d'accouplement lorsque ou le connecteur flexible pour branchez deux appareils directement.

LIEN MAX: 2500 mA / 300 W [Table 1]

CÂBLAGE :

1. Choisissez le port de câblage de 3-fils et enlevez la couverture avant de le relier [Fig. 2].
2. Utilisez le connecteur d'accouplement lorsque ou le connecteur flexible pour branchez deux appareils directement [Fig 3].

ACCESSOIRES (vendu séparément) :

Câblé d'alimentation

- ALFT6000-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation de 6 pi
 ALFT6000S-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation de 6 pi avec commutateur Marche/Arrêt
 ALFT6016-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation de 16 po

Câblé d'alimentation avec connecteurs coudés

- ALFT60901-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion sur le dessus)
 ALFT60902-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion à gauche)
 ALFT60903-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion par le bas)
 ALFT60904-WH-3 Câblé d'alimentation flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion à droite)

Boîtier câblée

- ALFT6300-WH Boîtier câblée avec interrupteur
 ALFT6300-OS-WH Boîtier câblée avec capteur de mouvement

Câblé flexible avec connecteurs coudés

- ALFT901-WH-3 Câblé flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion à gauche)
 ALFT902-WH-3 Câblé flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion par le bas)
 ALFT903-WH-3 Câblé flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion à droite)
 ALFT90-WH-3 Câblé flexible à 3 fils, 6 po, avec connecteurs coudés (connexion sur le dessus)

Connecteur Flexible

- FBT6106-WH-3 Connecteur flexible 3 fils, 6 po
 FBT6100-WH-3 Connecteur flexible 3 fils, 12 po
 FBT6124-WH-3 Connecteur flexible 3 fils, 24 po
 FBT6124-BL-WH-3 Alimentation électrique avec fils nus, 3 fils blancs
 FBT6136-WH-3 Connecteur flexible 3 fils, 36 po

Table 1		
ITEM NUMBER	AMPERAGE (mA)	WATTAGE (W)
LEDBAR 14-CCT	43	5
LEDBAR 23-CCT	75	9
LEDBAR 34-CCT	120	14
LEDBAR 46-CCT	150	18
LEDBAR 58-CCT	180	22